

Anup Plaza, Sadar Bazar, Raipur Phone : 0771-4025474 Email : eightyjewellers@yahoo.com G.S.T.: 22AACCE7227L1Z0



(Formerly known as Eighty Jewellers Private Limited)

REF: EIGHTY/BSE-SME/2022/11

Date: 11.05.2022

To, Corporate Relation Department, The BSE Limited, Mumbai, 1st Floor, Routounda Building, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001,

BSE SECURITY CODE: 543518

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Non-applicability of Disclosure of Statement of Deviation and Variation for the quarter ended 31.03.2022 under Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In compliances with Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Company was listed on BSE SME Exchange as on 13th April, 2022.

Therefore, as on 31st March, 2022 the Company was not listed on any platform hence, no proceeds were raised from any issue for the quarter ended 31.03.2022. Accordingly, the disclosure requirement as regard to Statement of Deviation and Variation for the quarter ended 31.03.2022 under Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 does not apply to the Company i.e Eighty Jewellers Limited.

You are requested to take note of the above information under Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For, Eighty Jewellers Limited (Formerly known as Eighty Jeweller's Private Limited)

RAIP (Nikesh Bardia) **Managing Director** DIN: 01008682